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+TATE OF KANSAS : _
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION _ Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely

Mske Required Afdavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%vlilehhi’toa'.md: i KINGMAN - County. Sec. oL Twp._i Bge.L (B} e—— (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lipes__ NI NFE NE
T 1 ' Lease Owner. SANTA FE PIPE & SUPPLY . -
| | Lease Name___GEORGE CARTER ESTATE Well No_L
l ! Office Address P 0. BOX 562 ~ GREAT BEND, KANSAS
— __‘|I_ - T :— - Character of Well (completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole) - CIL
! I - Date well completed JULY 19 o 1957
] ; Application for plugging filed NOVEMBER 29 _ 19.63
: : Application for plugging approved_ DECEMBER 2 1063
i I Plugging commenced DECEVMBER 7 1963
I : Plugging completéd. DECEMBER 12 1063
_— :_’ I R Reason for abandonment of well or pmducing formation DEPLETED
I | _
r ' If a producing well iz abandoned, date of last produchon 19
L - I Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before pIuggmg was com-
Locale well correctly on above
Section Plat menced?

Name of Conservation Agent who supeivised plugging of this well _ ARCHTE ELVING ‘ A

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom: Total Depth of Well 4435 Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION _ CONTENT FROM 1D SI1ZE TN PULLED QUT
8 5/8 300" NONE
51/2 4434 " 3182

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in-Introducing it into the hole, If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
— feet for each plug set,

PLUGGED BACK WITH SAND FROM 4405' TO 4370', MIXBD AND DUMPED 5 SACKS
CEMENT FRQM 43%7Q' TQ 43%30', PULLED CASING. MUDDED HOLE TO 290°,

SET 10' ROCK BRIDGE FROM 290' TO 28Q', MIXED AND DUMPED 25 SACKS
CEMENT FROM 280' TO 205', _MUDDED HOLE FROM 205' TO 40'. SET 10
ROCK BRIDGE FROM 40' TO 30'. MIXED AND DUMPED 10 SACKS FROM 30' TO
BASE OF THE CELLAR.

2-3-4Y FED 3

AT
i “P\T‘ON VI ARk
MONSE_R itm, L anzEa"

1 additional description iz necesm:ybuse BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plogging Contractor. ACE “PTER EUTE T CurPARY
Address P. 0, BOX 304 - GREAT BEND , KANSAS
STATE oF KANSAS , COUNTY OoF__. _BARTON
I, L. NUTT ( EEnpFeNaE I S EEX BiX({ owner or Operator) of the above-described

well, being Brst) duly swom on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, , and mtained and the log of the
above-descnbed well as ﬁléd and that the same are true and correct. So help m%

‘;;_t ’ ’i“’]hi Eny oy 7\._*--“":_'.' ( Signature)

cad e vy d B. 0. BOX 562 —~ GREAT BEND, KANSAS
L E cppe ST (Address)
SudScrmEp At gwomi 16 bifore me this___215T day of___JANUARY 10_64

Oy v . : ,ﬁﬁﬁ : (v tgooior )
My commisson exgires_ JULY 31, 1966 ry fl. Guesniér Notary Public.




Shot or .T_reated.'
Contracilor, Hazxy Bass Drlg. Co.
fssucd, 12-7=57

CASING:

g 5/8" 300" cem w/275 sx.

e el

T T IE 095 _o0bayon

5 1727 Z434' cem w/200 sx,

sand-shale

red bed - sand
sand - shale

red bed - shale
ghale & shells
shale - Anhydrite
Avhydrite - lime
live & shale
liwe-sand=-shale
lime & shale
Iima 369

- :lime & shale

lime, shale & chert
lime = chert
lime-chert-shale
lime & shale

Total Depth

TOPS:
Langing~Kansag City
Migsissippi
Kinderhook Shale
Chattanooga Shale
Viola

45
293
301
860
1370
1574
1712

3330
3600

3644
3691

4115

4181
4197

. 4250

4435

3537

4147

4205
4357
4385

Flgurey 7 Jcate Bottom ot Furmatiuns,

DST #1 4387-98, open 1 hr., strong blow

} gas in 10 min,, TSTM, rec. 200'
oil, (gr. 39°), 175*' G & MCO,
FP &40 ~ 120#, BHP 12054 $I 20 min.

A <
2t : WELL LOG DUREAU--KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY %gr- %, R T N
. g H iy F Tl 47 By
L 503 East Murdock, Wichita, Kansas S e TG 4
! . 7
Company- MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM CO. sec. 31 1, 29 "R, 9
Farm-George Carter Est. Ng, -1 NE NE NE
“Totel Depth,  4435" o . . County Kingman
“Comm. bH=19=57 Comp. 7-18=57 KANSAS

Elevation. 2617 A

Production.State Pot. 481 BOFD

RECEIVED

STATE CORPARATINN FOMAMISSIO)

FEB 3 1ou+

CONSERVATION Divistr ™
Wichita, Kanga’

[ ———

So0n I




