STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form CP-4

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	<u>KINGMAN</u>		Coun			e. 9W (E) (W)
NORTH		VE/CNWXSWX"	or footage fr		NE NE	
	Lease Owner_			& SUPPLY		Well No
	Lease Name _	P. 0.	30X 562	- GREAT	BEND KA	Well No± NSAS
		Well (completed				III DALD
*	Date well con	apleted	<u> 10тл</u> 1	<u> </u>		19.57
1 1 1	Application for	r plugging filed	NOVEME	BER 29		₁₉ 63
	Application for	r plugging appro	vedDEC	CEMBER 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	19 63.
	Plugging com	menced		EMBER 7	 	19 63
1 1 1		oleted			TOTAL TURB	19 63
[i-,i	Reason for aba	andonment of we	ell or producir	ng formation	DEPLETE	<u></u>
	76 1		. 1 . 1			
						fore plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat		on obtained from		vation Division	or its agents be	rore plugging was com-
Name of Conservation Agent who sup	pervised plugging of the	is well Al	RCHIE EI	LVING		
Producing formation	·	Depth to top	Botto:	m	. Total Depth o	f Well 4435 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all wate					- -	
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECOR	DS					CASING RECORD
	 	1		 		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	ro	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED DUT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			9 5/8	300	NONE
			-	5 1/2	4434 <u>'</u>	3182'
			-		_	-
		·				
	<u> </u>					
CEMENT FROM 280 ROCK BRIDGE FROM BASE OF THE CET			HOLE FRO		O 40'. SACKS FR	SET 10' OM 30' TO
				sY	RECE AVE CORPORATI	ON COMMISSIO.
				2-3-64	FEB 3	1064
					CONSERVAT	ION DIAISH BY
						, Kansas
Name of Plugging Contractor		al description is need E PULLING			~	
Address	P. O. B	OX 304 -	GREAT E	BEND, KAN	SAS	
STATE OF KANSAS T. L. NUTT	, co	UNTY OF	BARTON		, ss. ner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, above-described well as filed and the	says: That I have k at the same are true a	nowledge of the	facts, statem	ents, and matte	ers herein conta	ined and the log of the
The Mortelly The		(Signature)		\mathcal{A}	U fle	S
			P. O. E	30X 562 -		END, KANSAS
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	ore me this3LS	T day of	T A NTTT-A		(Address)	64
The Contraction	 -		Daru	~ 70	Buch	inier)
My commission expires JULY 31,	1966		Mary	l. Gueshi	ér	Notary Public.

15-095-00577-0000

WELL LOG BUREAU-KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY Wichita, Kansas 508 East Murdock,

Company MAGNOLIA PETROLEUM CO. Farm-George Carter Est. No. 1

SEC. 31 T. NE NE NE

Total Depth. 44351

Comm. 6-19-57

Comp. 7-19-57

Shot or Treated.

Contractor, Harry Bass Drlg. Co.

Issued. 12-7-57

CASING: 9 5/8" 300' cem w/275 sx. 5 1/2" 4434' cem w/200 sx.

Kingman County

KANSAS

Elevation. 1617 DF

Production.State Pot, 481 BOPD

Flaures in leate Bottom of Fermations.

sand-shale	45
red bed - sand	293
sand - shale	301
red bed - shale	860
shale & shells	1370
shale - Anhydrite	1574
Anhydrite - lime	1712
lime & shale	3330
lime-sand-shale	36 00
lime & shale	3644
lime 369	3691
lime & shale	4115
lime, shale & chert	4181
lime - chert	4197
lime-chert-shale	4250
lime & shale	4435
Total Depth	

TOPS:

Lansing-Kansas City	3537
Mississippi	4147
Kinderhook Shale	4209
Chattanooga Shale	4357
Viola	4385

DST #1 4387-98, open 1 hr., strong blow gas in 10 min., TSTM, rec. 200' oil, (gr. 39°), 175' G & MCO, PP 40 - 120#, BHP 1295# 81 20 min.

RECEIVED

FEB 3 1941

CONSERVATION DIVINION Wichita, Kansar